## WILLIAM J. BRUNNER



William J. Brunner has been with First Indiana Corporation since May 2000. Mr. Brunner currently serves as the corporation's Chief Financial Officer, Vice President, and Treasurer, and as First Indiana Bank's Chief Financial Officer and Senior Vice President, financial management division. He also serves as the Chairman of the bank's Asset/Liability Committee. First Indiana Corporation's asset size is approximately \$2 billion and is the largest commercial bank headquartered in Indianapolis. First Indiana Bank is a community bank offering a full range of banking services in central Indiana.

Prior to joining First Indiana, Mr. Brunner served in financial positions at commercial banks, including Senior Vice President and Director of Capital and Asset/Liability Management, and Director of Corporate Planning from March 1999 to May 2000 at Citizens Financial Group; Vice President of Treasury Management from November 1996 to March 1999 at Bank One Corporation; and Chief Financial Officer from May 1995 to November 1996 at Bank One, Cincinnati, N.A.

Mr. Brunner currently serves as Chairman of the American Banker's Association Accounting Committee, serves on the Board of Directors for the Indianapolis Children's Bureau, and is a member of Financial Executives International. He previously served as a graduate instructor of securities analysis at the College of Business, Northern Kentucky University, and instructor of accounting and economics for The American Institute of Banking.

Mr. Brunner is a graduate of Georgia State University with an MBA in Finance. He also graduated from St. Cloud State University with a BA in Economics.